

-PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS the City of Campbell River values each and every member

of our community;

AND WHEREAS there are members of our community who are homeless;

AND WHEREAS there are members of our community who struggle daily to

find or keep housing that is safe and affordable;

AND WHEREAS we honour and support the many individuals, groups and

agencies actively working to end homelessness in

Campbell River;

AND WHEREAS we officially recognize the importance of bringing attention

to and engaging our community in addressing housing and

homelessness issues;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Walter Jakeway, Mayor of the

City of Campbell River do hereby proclaim the week of

October 12th to 18th, 2014 to be:

"HOMELESSNESS ACTION WEEK"

in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia and emphasize the importance of working together to ensure that every member of our community has access to safe and affordable housing.

Dated this 3 day of October, 2014 in Campbell River.

Walter Jakeway

MAYOR